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Nicole Bynum ­ MVE­C <nicole.bynum@gsa.gov>

Re: HHS OIG Contracting Activity ­ Class Deviations 
3 messages

Hada Flowers ­ M1V1CB <hada.flowers@gsa.gov> Mon, Aug 1, 2016 at 1:44 PM
To: "Hildebrandt, Brian E (OIG/OCIG)" <Brian.Hildebrandt@oig.hhs.gov>
Cc: "Hodgkins, Juliet (OIG/OCIG)" <Juliet.Hodgkins@oig.hhs.gov>, "Kohler, Theresa J (OIG/OMP)"
<Theresa.Kohler@oig.hhs.gov>, William Clark ­ M1V1C <william.clark@gsa.gov>, Scott Curit ­ M1V1CA
<scott.curit@gsa.gov>, Nicole Bynum ­ MVE­C <nicole.bynum@gsa.gov>

Mr. Hildebrandt, 

This email confirms receipt of your email and the attached three deviation letters.

Thank you,

Hada Flowers
Division Director
Regulatory Secretariat Division
Office of Government­wide Acquisition Policy 
Office of Acquisition Policy 
202.208.7282

On Mon, Aug 1, 2016 at 11:18 AM, Hildebrandt, Brian E (OIG/OCIG) <Brian.Hildebrandt@oig.hhs.gov> wrote: 

Ms. Flowers:

 

Attached please find the class deviations issued by the HHS OIG contracting activity in accordance with the guidance
provided by the Civilian Agency Acquisition Counsel.

 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

 

Respectfully,

 

Brian E. Hildebrandt

Senior Counsel

Office of Inspector General

Department of Health and Human Services

330 Independence Ave. S.W.

Washington, D.C.  20201

Brian.hildebrandt@oig.hhs.gov

Phone:  (202) 205­9493

 

Caution: This message may contain information protected by the attorney­client, attorney work product, deliberative
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process, or other privilege, or protected by Federal confidentiality laws. Do not disseminate without the approval of the
Office of Counsel to the Inspector General.

 

3 attachments

Class Deviation ­ (CAAC 2014­01) ­ Suspension & Debarment.pdf
606K

Class Deviation ­ (CAAC 2014­03) ­ EO 16358.pdf
1070K

Class Deviation ­ (CAAC 2015­02) ­ Internal Confidentiality Agreements.pdf
906K

Nicole Bynum ­ MVE­C <nicole.bynum@gsa.gov> Mon, Aug 1, 2016 at 1:53 PM
To: Hada Flowers ­ M1V1CB <hada.flowers@gsa.gov>

Hello Hada,

I will file the letters. 

Thank you,

Nicole
[Quoted text hidden]
­­ 
Nicole D. Bynum
Program Analyst
Regulatory Secretariat Division
Office of Government­wide Acquisition Policy 
Office of Acquisition Policy
(202)501­9075

Hada Flowers ­ M1V1CB <hada.flowers@gsa.gov> Mon, Aug 1, 2016 at 1:56 PM
To: Nicole Bynum ­ MVE­C <nicole.bynum@gsa.gov>

Hi Nicole,

Also, the email.

Thank you,

Hada

Hada Flowers
Division Director
Regulatory Secretariat Division
Office of Government­wide Acquisition Policy 
Office of Acquisition Policy 
202.208.7282

[Quoted text hidden]
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